30 series capacitor fuses
7.2kV stud mount
Description
Applications
* Individual capacitors
* Capacitor banks
* power factor control panels
Features
Ordering example: 3035221-100A
General Specifications 30 series capacitor fuses
Voltage rating 4.8kV/7.2kV
Operating speed fast acting
Interrupting Rating 63kA rms symm.
Amp ratings 6.3-250A
Approvals DIN 43 625
IEC282-1
ANSI C37.47
Fuse base stud mount
D L1 L2
64 254 273
76 359 378
Note: 200A & 250A ratings are rated 4.8kV only
Dimensions - mm
40
L1
L2 D
Part No.
SIBA stud mount capacitor fuses are non-indicating, current limiting HRC fuses for short-
circuit protection of capacitors. They offer higher ampacities and voltage ratings for
larger installations.
* high ampacities for larger power requirements
* sealed for outdoor use.
* Current and energy limiting
3035221
3035321
Amp Ratings
6.3, 10, 16, 20, 25, 31.5, 40, 50,
63, 80, 100A
125, 160, 200, 250A
Average Melt time-current characteristics
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10 100 1000 10000
 RMS Amperes------->
T
im
e
in
 s
ec
on
ds
--
--
--
>
80 100 125 160 200 250